32
T
R
A
N
S
M
I

compression fitting cannot be fastened
directly to the duct.
Order code Gasket  Probe Ø  T max. Thread AG H (mm)  Flange
AC1301-M  Perbunan  15 mm  100 °C  M 20 x 1.5  26  AC 1305
AC1302-M  Perbunan  25 mm  100 °C  M 32 x 1.5  31.5  AC 1306
AC1303-M  Viton D  15 mm  200 °C  M 20 x 1.5  26  AC 1305
AC1304-M  Viton  25 mm  200 °C  M 32 x 1.5  31.5  AC 1306
½" G thread on request
Filters: Suitable filters may be found in the chapter Accessories (pages 114/115)